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Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
Office of Attorney General
PO Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 360-810-0509
Fax: (360) 586-5522

4/1/2025 Avery Booth

Petitioner
Representing: 
Northwest Natural 
Gas Company

Kyle Walker
Northwest Natural Gas 
Company
`
`, WA `
kyle.walker@nwnatural.com

4/1/2025 Avery Booth

Protestant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Northwest Natural 
Gas Company

Ryan Sigurdson
250 SW Taylor St
Portland, OR 97204
ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com

Tel: 503-610-7570
Fax: 503-220-2579

4/1/2025 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Jessica Johanson-Kubin
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Jessica.Johanson-
Kubin@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-521-3211
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/7/2025 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Robert Sykes
Public Counsel
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov

4/7/2025 Avery Booth

Public Counsel Tad O'Neill
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Tel: 206-464-6595
Fax: 206-464-6451

4/1/2025 Avery Booth
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Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov; kyle.walker@nwnatural.com; 
ryan.sigurdson@nwnatural.com; Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov; 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov; tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov;
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